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ALJ/SL5/jnf  
 
 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 
Order Instituting Investigation to 
Establish a Priority List, for the Fiscal 
Years 2026-2027 and 2027-2028, of 
Existing At-Grade Rail Crossings, of 
City Streets, County Roads or State 
Highways, in need of separation, or 
Existing Grade-Separated Rail 
Crossings in need of Alterations or 
Reconstruction in Accordance with 
Section 2452 of the California Streets 
and Highways Code. 
 

Investigation 25-06-010 

 
 

E-MAIL RULING GRANTS THE 
CITY OF HANFORD’S MOTION FOR PARTY STATUS 

 
 

 

 

 

Dated November 21, 2025, at San Francisco, California. 

 
 
 

  /s/  LEAH GOLDBERG 
  Leah Goldberg 

Administrative Law Judge 
 

FILED
11/21/25
04:59 PM
I2506010
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From: Goldberg, Leah <Leah.Goldberg@cpuc.ca.gov>  
Sent: Friday, November 21, 2025 4:35 PM 
To: hlouch@menlopark.gov; mwebb@cityofredding.org; Jim.treadaway@lacity.org; 
rbeste@torranceca.gov; NoeNegrete@SantaFeSprings.org; slai@portla.org; Jason.Welday@CityOfRC.us; 
mhudson@ci.montclair.ca.us; chackett@ci.ontario.ca.us; JKim@dpw.LAcounty.gov; 
JBurton@dpw.LACounty.gov; DHMays@DouglasCivil.com; dhmays@douglascivil.com; 
dhmays@douglascivil.com; dhmays@douglascivil.com; cschindler@dpw.sbcounty.gov; 
ogonzalez@dpw.sbcounty.gov; nzarif@sjgov.org; SCPatel@RiversideCa.gov; GCastillo@Santa-Ana.org; 
JLee1@octa.net; promo@rctlma.org; clint.herrera@ci.corona.ca.us; jzervis@shafter.com; 
cpope@co.kern.ca.us; jschuler@rscivil.com; champlinj@kerncounty.com; rrojas@ci.bakersfield.ca.us; 
jcarter@madera-county.com; jhoevertsz2@madera-county.com; KHelmuth@CityofMadera.com; 
jesus.avitia@fresno.gov; Melissa.Blau@Fresno.gov; aweaver@co.fresno.ca.us; 
AMorimoto@Burlingame.org; Dawn.Cameron@MountainView.gov; hritchie@sanbruno.ca.gov; 
Bianca.Liu@SSF.net; AObeso@Sunnyvale.ca.gov; Ko, Felix <felix.ko@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
alex.koskinen@gmail.com; Ripon.Bhatia@CityOfPaloAlto.org; patterson@cityofsanmateo.org; 
ABaquilar@BrentwoodCa.gov; kodumade@ci.fremont.ca.us; luis.samayoa@hayward-ca.gov; 
peggy.claassen@newark.org; craig.raphael@oaklandca.gov; bolonr@samtrans.com; 
Brian.Stanke@SanJoseCa.gov; eric.alvarez@stocktongov.com; jvillanueva@stocktonport.com; 
rbouley@ci.lathrop.ca.us; smiller@ci.lincoln.ca.us; Todd.Riddiough@YoloCounty.org; 
rcarter@elkgrovecity.org; pvulliet@markthomas.com; NHay@Co.Sutter.ca.us; carlos.ruiz@dot.ca.gov; 
ccastro@elkgrovecity.org; jwerner@elkgrovecity.org; olivaresj@kerncounty.com; 
kparsons@elkgrovecity.org; Tesfai, Leuwam <leuwam.tesfai@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
MTSUJII@dpw.lacounty.gov; mfesharaki@sanbruno.ca.gov; nmustafa@riversideca.gov; 
samir.barot@dot.ca.gov; sgallagher@elkgrovecity.org; scampbell@blaisassoc.com; 
sahrary@elkgrovecity.org; Tfrost@blaisassoc.com; Garabetian, Antranig G. 
<antranig.garabetian@cpuc.ca.gov>; Culver, Ian <Ian.Culver@cpuc.ca.gov>; Cervantes, Matthew 
<Matthew.Cervantes@cpuc.ca.gov>; eoverstreet@torranceca.gov; rafaelcasillas@santafesprings.org; 
gmartinez@portla.org; Clarence.deGuzman@CityOfRC.us; jbautista@ci.ontario.ca.us; 
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com; hchow@gosbcta.com; pmelocoton@sanbag.ca.gov; 
dlewis@dpw.sbcounty.gov; gbowman@dpw.sbcounty.gov; knasim@rctlma.org; 
fmohammadi@riversideca.gov; acardoso@octa.net; bku@octa.net; Tatiana.Arnaout@Oxnard.org; 
bdamour@santabarbaraca.gov; FSenteno@HanfordCa.gov; jhart@hanfordca.gov; 
LDock@HanfordCa.gov; jschuler@rscivil.com; SMurtuza@Burlingame.org; 
Joy.Houghton@MountainView.gov; Ed.Arango@MountainView.gov; 
Robert.Gonzales@mountainview.gov; hyip@sanbruno.ca.gov; SkinnerP@samtrans.com; 
engineering@ssf.net; SYoon@Sunnyvale.ca.gov; Naylor, Cody <Cody.Naylor@cpuc.ca.gov>; Gallardo, 
Enrique <Enrique.Gallardo@cpuc.ca.gov>; Chang, Jack <Jack.Chang@cpuc.ca.gov>; Goldberg, Leah 
<Leah.Goldberg@cpuc.ca.gov>; Mangat, Ravinder <ravinder.mangat@cpuc.ca.gov>; Wilson, Seaneen 
<Seaneen.Wilson@cpuc.ca.gov>; Philip.Kamhi@CityOfPaloAlto.org; BUnderwood@CityOfSanMateo.org; 
engineering@brentwoodca.gov; vpatel@brentwoodca.gov; jsamuelson@brentwoodca.gov; 
RPayette@BrentwoodCa.Gov; soren.fajeau@newark.org; Alisar.Aoun@SanJoseCa.gov; 
Stacey.Lu@sanJoseCa.gov; jim.costantini@vta.org; eesacobar@stocktonport.com; 
Wes.Johnson@StocktonCa.Gov; DashielH@co.mendocino.ca.us; mimbriani@trccompanies.com; 
msatow@drakehaglan.com; justin.nartker@rocklin.ca.us; Van Dyken, David 
<David.VanDyken@cpuc.ca.gov>; mdurazo@publicpolicygroup.com; Tony.Marino@sen.ca.gov; 
rhimes@markthomas.com; michael.higgins@parsons.com; Gilbert, Daren S. 
<daren.gilbert@cpuc.ca.gov>; Amaya, Zaida C. <zaida.amaya@cpuc.ca.gov>; rnc@cpuc.ca.gov 
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Cc: ALJ Process <alj_process@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Docket Office <ALJ_Docket_Office@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ 
Support ID <alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov>; Colbert, W. Anthony <W.Anthony.Colbert@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Subject: I.25-06-010 Order Instituting Investigation Establishing a Grade Separation Project Priority List 
Email Ruling  
 
To the Parties in I.25-06-010, 
 
The City of Hanford filed a Motion for party status in I.25-06-010 on November 19, 
2025.  Finding good cause, this ruling grants the City of Hanford’s motion for party status. 
 
Background: 
 
On June 12, 2025, the Commission initiated this Order Instituting Investigation (OII) proceeding 
to establish the Grade Separation Priority List (Priority List) for the two-year cycle commencing 
on July 1, 2026, and concluding on June 30, 2028. The assigned Administrative Law Judge held 
a Prehearing Conference on August 18, 2025. On August 29, 2025, Commissioner Baker issued 
a Scoping Memo and Ruling (Scoping Memo).  The Scoping Memo established a schedule for 
the proceeding, including setting October 13, 2025, as the final date for parties to request party 
status. It also required applicants to submit project proposals for the priority list by October 24, 
2025. In order to submit a project proposal, project sponsors are required to be parties to this 
proceeding.  
 
The City of Hanford submitted a project proposal for the priority list in a timely manner. Upon 
receiving the project proposal, the Commission notified the City of Hanford that it was not a 
party to the proceeding. The City of Hanford was on the service list under Information Only. 
The City of Hanford notes that this was an inadvertent error in that it has successfully 
submitted proposals that were added to the priority list in two previous cycles.   
 
IT IS RULED that the City of Hanford’s Motion for Party status is granted. 
 
The Docket Office shall formally file this ruling. 
 
 
Leah S. Goldberg 
Administrative Law Judge 
California Public Utilities Commission 
leah.goldberg@cpuc.ca.gov 
 
Notice:  This communication may contain confidential and/or legally priviledged information for 
the use of the intended recipient(s).  Unauthorized use or disclosure is prohibited.  If you are 
not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of the 
communication. 
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